19.8 The ECE programs shall be exempt from participating in collaboration and minimum days. 

19.9  Full Day ECE Program 

19.9.1 The Full Day ECE Program is based upon a full-time assignment of eight (8) 
hours a day, exclusive of a thirty (30)-minute duty-free lunch, for a total of 
two hundred forty-five (245) working days, with the qualifications indicated 
for each step and column. The 245 working days includes fifteen (15) of 
vacation (calculated at 1.25 days with pay for each month worked) for a net 
of two hundred thirty (230) days of actual work.

[...]

19.9.1.3 Full-time unit members in the Full Day ECE Program earn 

twelve (12) days sick leave per year. 

19.10 AM/PM ECE Program  

19.10.1 The AM/PM ECE Program is based upon a full-time assignment of eight (8) 
hours per day for a total of one hundred seventy-seven (177) school days 
(175 teaching days, one District Inservice day, and one Site Orientation day). 
(Current contract 19.4.3.1) 

19.10.1.1 AM/PM ECE Program teachers, with a full-time assignment 

of eight (8) hours per day, teach two (2) three (3)-hour